

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
2010 OUT OF THE DUST PROJECT
PROJECT NO. ST10-1897 / CIP NO. 50297
OCTOBER 29, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$54,913.00
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G1 (64-28)	TN	395.00	\$115.00	\$45,425.00	344.28	\$39,592.20	(\$5,832.80)
4	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
5	ASPHALT PATCH CLASS G1 (64-28)	SY	12.00	\$49.00	\$588.00	15.00	\$735.00	\$147.00
TOTAL							\$49,227.20	(\$5,685.80)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) CCO #1F	(\$5,685.80)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$54,913.00
		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$5,685.80)
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$49,227.20
		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$5,685.80)

<i>[Signature]</i> CONTRACTOR: Simon Contractors of SD Inc., PO Box 397, RC, SD 57709 342-3734	11.1.2010 DATE
<i>[Signature]</i> PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.	10/29/10 DATE
<i>[Signature]</i> CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.	11-1-10 DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS	DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Simon Contractors of SD Inc. for a decrease of \$5,685.80 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$54,913.00					\$54,913.00
Fund Type	Misc Improve					
Department	8913					
Line Item	4370					
Fund	0505					
CCO #1F	(\$5,685.80)					(\$5,685.80)
Adjusted Funding	\$49,227.20					\$49,227.20

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
2010 OUT OF THE DUST PROJECT
PROJECT NO. ST10-1897 / CIP NO. 50297
OCTOBER 29, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$54,913.00
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G1 (64-28)	Actual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans and specifications.
5	ASPHALT PATCH CLASS G1 (64-28)	Actual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans and specifications.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, PE

DATE: October 29, 2010

FUNDING TYPE		Miscellaneous Improve	
COST CENTER		8913	
LINE ITEM		4370	
FUND		0505	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	100%
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G1 (6	-5,832.80	100%
4	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%
5	ASPHALT PATCH CLASS G1 (64-28	147.00	100%
		(\$5,685.80)	